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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P388929

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-678-2)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX
24CZ2-60HE-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-SDWPD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 5000K, 90 LEDS, AND SQUARE LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

5107.0 lumens

N/A

115.8 lumens/watt
1.21/1.33/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

44.1
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P388929

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-SDWPD1-U

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388929

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
89 77 69 62 8 76 68 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 52
74 61 51 44 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 38
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2196 2196 2196
2205 2203 2203
2189 2207 2216
2166 2208 2232
2137 2202 2241
2101 2191 2248
2057 2183 2261
2014 2177 2282
1970 2177 2313
1919 2182 2359
1874 2196 2422
1820 2219 2496
1756 2255 2587
1680 2298 2695
1559 2355 2833
1411 2437 2963
1189 2444 2548
911 1848 1848

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
64
57
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
73
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
42
38
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
77
67
60
54
48
44
40
37
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
86
73
62
54
48
42
38
34
31
29

10

102
84
69
58
49
43
37
33

30
27

24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
56
47
41
35
31
28
25
22
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388929
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-SDWPD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 155.0 3.0 o° 1632 1632 1632 1632 1632

10°-20° 445.8 8.7 5° 1632 1622 1631 1631 1631 155
20°-30° 677.2 13.3 15° 1555 1558 1585 1597 1602 439
30°-40° 823.7 16.1 25° 1415 1433 1476 1501 1514 651
40°-50° 877.0 17.2 35° 1226 1261 1326 1369 1390 767
50°-60° 835.3 16.4 45° 1008 1062 1147 1211 1240 780
60°-70° 698.5 13.7 55° 776 843 946 1029 1064 693
70°-80° 465.7 9.1 65° 528 605 722 811 847 521
80°-90° 128.8 2.5 75° 272 358 469 548 570 288
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 59 110 120 118 120 71
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1278.0 25.0

0°-40° 2101.7 41.2

0°-60° 3813.9 74.7

0°-90° 5107.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5107.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388929
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-SDWPD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1632.4 1632.4 16324 16324 16324
1639.2 16274 16324 16324  1625.7
1632.4 1622.3 1630.8 1630.8 1630.8
1620.6 1612.2 1625.7 1629.1 1629.1
1602.1 1598.7 1615.6  1620.6  1622.3
1581.9 1580.2 1603.8  1610.5 1615.6
1554.9 1558.2 1585.2 1597.0 1602.1
1526.2 1532.9 1563.3 1580.2 1585.2
1492.5 1502.6 1538.0 1554.9 1565.0
1455.4 1470.6 1507.7  1527.9 1539.7
1414.9 1433.4  1475.6  1500.9 1514.4
1371.1 1394.7 1443.6  1472.2 1485.7
1323.8 1350.8 1404.8  1438.5 14554
1274.9 1307.0 1366.0 1403.1 1423.3
1226.0 1261.4  1325.5 1369.4  1389.6
1177.1 1212.5 1283.4 1330.6  1355.9
1121.5 1163.6 1239.5 1291.8 13171
1067.5 1113.0 1194.0 12513 1278.3
1008.5 1062.4 1146.8  1210.8 12395
954.5 1008.5 1099.5 1167.0 1199.0
895.5 952.8 10489 11231 1156.9
838.1 897.2 9984 1077.6 11113
775.7 843.2 946.1 1028.7 1064.1
713.4 785.9 892.1 978.1 1013.5
652.6 726.8 838.1 924.2 961.3
591.9 666.1 782.5 870.2 905.6
527.8 605.4 721.8 811.2 846.6
463.8 544.7 661.1 750.5 784.2
396.3 482.3 598.7 686.4 720.1
333.9 419.9 534.6 620.6 652.6
271.5 357.5 468.8 548.1 570.0
210.8 296.8 396.3 448.6 453.6
153.5 234.4 3154 330.5 328.9
102.9 175.4 217.5 219.2 224.3
59.0 109.6 119.7 118.0 119.7
23.6 38.8 33.7 25.3 25.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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